



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 739/2025 & I.A.No.25781/2025 (under Section 151 CPC seeking exemption from filing typed copy of the handwritten and dim annexures)

SH. MANDEEP JAGDISH SACHDEVA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vijay K. Gupta, Adv.

versus

MS. ARCHANA SACHDEVA & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Defendants are yet to be served.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER

15.10.2025

%

1. This is a fresh suit for declaration, mandatory and permanent injunction.
2. Perusal of record shows that the plaintiff has filed court fee of Rs.2070/-.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the present matter may be placed the Hon'ble Court and he will make appropriate submission regarding the deficient court fee before the Hon'ble Court.
4. At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **12th November, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 15, 2025/nk