



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 739/2025**

SH. MANDEEP JAGDISH SACHDEVA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vijay K. Gupta, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

MS. ARCHANA SACHDEVA & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Saurabh Upadhyay, Ms.
Hardikaa Kalia & Mr.
Adhyatmik Khanna, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL, (DHJS)**

ORDER
16.02.2026

%

1. As per office note, defendant nos.1 & 2 have been served on 04.02.2026.
2. Documents have not been on behalf of the plaintiff.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks some more time to file documents. Be filed within four weeks.
4. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
5. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **20th April, 2026**.

SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 16, 2026/nk