



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 739/2025**

SH. MANDEEP JAGDISH SACHDEVA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mehul Gupta, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

MS. ARCHANA SACHDEVA & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Adhyatmik Khanna, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

ORDER
20.04.2026

%

1. As per order dated 16.02.2026, Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 were served on 04.04.2026.
2. As per office note, the written statement and vakalatnama filed on behalf of Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 have been returned under objections.
3. Accordingly, Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 are directed to coordinate with the Registry, remove the objections, and have the written statement placed on record.
4. List before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed, i.e., **29.04.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 20, 2026/nk