



\$~12

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 739/2025

SH. MANDEEP JAGDISH SACHDEVA

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

MS. ARCHANA SACHDEVA & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT

DALAL

ORDER

15.07.2026

%

Lawyers are stated to be abstaining from the work today.

I.A.No.12044/2026 (under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC filed on behalf of defendant nos.1 & 2 for condonation of delay in filing the written statement)

1. No reply has been filed till date.
2. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.

CS(OS) 739/2025

3. No written statement has been filed on behalf of the defendants. IA No.12044/2026 filed on behalf of defendant nos.1 & 2 seeking condonation of delay in filing the written statement is pending for consideration.
4. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
5. List for completion of pleadings on **19.11.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 15, 2026/nk