



\$~26

*

#

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CNR No. DLHC010790902025

CS(OS) 739/2025

SH. MANDEEP JAGDISH SACHDEVAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Mehul Gupta, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

MS. ARCHANA SACHDEVA & ANR.Defendant

Through: Mr.Saurabh Upadhyay, Adv.
for defendants.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT

DALAL

ORDER

31.07.2026

%

I.A.No.20382/2026 (under Order 8 Rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking to strikeout the defence of defendants for failure to file the written statement)

1. The matter is coming up before this Court on 19.11.2026.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Notice issued. Learned counsel for the defendants accepts notice and formal issuance of notice is waived.
4. Let reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
5. List for completion of pleadings qua the captioned IA on the date already fixed i.e., **19.11.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 31, 2026/nk